



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 60/2025**
AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS.

.....Decree Holder

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

R.VENKATACHALAM & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
10.10.2025

%

Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.

Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 13.10.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 13.10.2025, for further directions.

Reader to
Dr. AJAY GULATI,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 10, 2025