



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 60/2025**

**AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS. ....Decree Holders**

Through: **Mr. Siddhant Chamola and Mr.  
Gursimran Singh Narula, Advs.**

**versus**

**R.VENKATACHALAM & ANR. ....Judgement Debtors**

Through: **Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.  
Gaurav Singh, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

**% 13.10.2025**

1. Learned senior counsel for the judgment debtor states that without prejudice to their rights and contentions, judgment debtor will deposit a fixed deposit receipt ('FDR') for a sum of Rs. 32 lakhs with the registry of this Court within two (2) weeks.
2. The judgment debtor will serve a copy of the FDR on the decree holder.
3. List on **21.11.2025**.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**OCTOBER 13, 2025/msh**