



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 60/2025**

AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS.Decree Holders
Through: **Mr. Siddhant Chamola & Mr.**
Gursimran Singh Narula, Advocates.

versus

R.VENKATACHALAM & ANR.Judgement Debtors
Through: **Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **10.11.2025**

EX.APPL.(OS) 1598/2025

1. This is an application filed by the judgment-debtor no. 1 seeking extension of time to deposit the fix deposit receipt (FDR) in compliance with the undertaking given on 13.10.2025.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant states that the compliance will be affected on or before 19.11.2025. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/decreed-holder has no objection to this request.
3. Accordingly, time to deposit FDR is extended till 19.11.2025.
4. The application stands disposed of.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
NOVEMBER 10, 2025/ng