



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 60/2025 & EX.APPL.(OS) 972/2025 EX.APPL.(OS)
1292/2025

AKTIEBOLAGET VOLVO & ORS.Decree Holders
Through: Mr. Jitesh P. Gupta, Adv.

versus

R.VENKATACHALAM & ANR.Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate for
Applicant / Defendant. (Through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **16.12.2025**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 25.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 16, 2025/hp